regulations issued from time to time by the Agency; (vii) certificates of deposit of banks or trust 3 

companies, including the trustee, organized under the laws of the United States or any state, 4 

which have a combined capital and surplus of at least fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000); (viii) 5 

Bankers Acceptances; and (ix) commercial paper that has been classified for rating purposes by 6 

Dun & Bradstreet, Inc., as Prime-1 or by Standard & Poor's Corp. as A-1. 7 

(e) The Agency may require as a condition of any loan to a lender such representations 8

[...]

to finance the making or purchase of mortgage loans, construction loans, and rehabilitation loans, 28 

for the construction, rehabilitation or improvement of child care facilities. The total amount of 29 

bonds, bond anticipation notes, and construction loan notes outstanding at any one time shall not 30 

exceed twelve billion dollars ($12,000,000,000) excluding therefrom any bond anticipation notes 31 

for the payment of which bonds have been issued. The principal of and the interest on such bonds 32 

or notes shall be payable solely from the funds herein provided for such payment. Any such notes 33